504134205 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4190491

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
ESTATE OF CHARLE	S K. SIMON	J		05/17/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	LIANE N	LIANE N. SIMON			
Street Address:	2800 SC	2800 SOUTH OCEAN BLVD.			
City:	BOCA F	BOCA RATON			
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33432	33432			
Patent Number:		6665680			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone: 352-978		352-978-2414			
		nodla100@yahoo.com			
Correspondent Name		JAMES MODLA			
Address Line 1:	1	1393 FLORENCE PATH			
Address Line 4:	Г	THE VILLAGES, FLORIDA 32162			
Address Line 4:		GARY SHARP			
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE					
		GARY SHARP			
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:		GARY SHARP /Gary Sharp/			
Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=Patent assignment	R:	GARY SHARP /Gary Sharp/			



This document was prepared by: Lettie J. Bien, P.A. 8603 S. Dixie Hwy , Ste. 413 Miami, Florida 33143

Please return document to Lettie J. Blen, P.A. 8603 S. Dixie Hwy., Ste. 413 Miami, Florida 33143

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment is made on this 17 day of 0744, 2001 by the ESTATE OF CHARLES K. SIMON; LIANE N. SIMON, Personal Representative, of 2800 South Ocean Blvd., #5D, Boca Raton, Florida 33432, County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as Assignor; to LIANE N. SIMON of 2800 South Ocean Blvd., #5D, Boca Raton, Florida 33432, County of Palm of 2800 South Ocean Blvd., #5D, Boca Raton, Florida 33432, County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

WHEREAS: Pursuant to the terms of the Last Will and Testament of CHARLES K. SIMON, duly admitted into probate on November 9, 1999, all assets of decedent were bequeathed and devised to LIANE N. SIMON, the surviving spouse.

WHEREAS: The ESTATE OF CHARLES K. SIMON has an undivided full interest in the intellectual property, and/or the patent application in the intellectual property, and/or the patent in the intellectual property all known as MindBase, a database information technology process.

WHEREAS: MindBase was filed for patent protection with World Intellectual Property Organization, application number PCT/US98/11077, dated June 1, 1998, with subsequent filings.

WHEREFORE: The ESTATE of CHARLES K. SIMON, as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, Assignee's heirs, successors and assigns its entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the referenced MindBase product, the MindBase Patent application and any Letters Patents granted upon such MindBase Patent application by the United States or any other country or under any international agreement. The MindBase Patent application is further identified as follows:

International Application Number: PCT/US98/11077 International Publication Number: WO98/55937 International Publication Date: December 10, 1998 International Patent Classified: G06F17/00

Page 1 of 1

INITIALS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on this 17 day of Dirac 2001.

Estate of Charles K. Simon

ð 8y.___

Liane N. Simon, Personal Representative

WITNESSETH:

an Name

Print Name

Bloria J.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17 day of JIL + 1 2001, by LIANE N. SIMON, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Charles K. Simon, who is personally known to me or who has produced ______as identification and who did/did not take an oath.

October 20, 2001

Drugminer C. Ato Printed Name: Myriam C. J NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

Page 2 of 2

INITIALS

PATENT REEL: 040665 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 12/19/2016